## STATE OF VERMONT DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH BOARD OF MEDICAL PRACTICE

) ) )

In re: Alexandra Van Dyck, MD

Licensing Matter

## NOTICE OF ENTRY ORDER

Alexandra Van Dyck, MD was granted a medical license on November 4, 2020, subject to conditions set forth in a Stipulation and Consent Order approved by the Board on that date. On October 13, 2023, the Central Investigative Committee approved a request submitted by Dr. Van Dyck to end the conditions, as provided in Paragraph 10 of the Stipulation and Consent Order.

No conditions remain in place on the medical license of Alexandra Van Dyck, MD.

Date: October 18, 2023

STATE OF VERMONT BOARD OF MEDICAL PRACTICE

by:

David K. Herlihy, Executive Director